
 

- 1 - 
 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

 

IN RE: 

ASTRIA HEALTH,  

Remaining Debtor.1 
 

Lead Case No. 19-01189-11 
Jointly Administered 
 
SUPPLEMENTAL CERTIFICATE OF 
SERVICE 
 

 

I, Priscilla Romero, depose and say that I am employed by Kurtzman Carson 

Consultants LLC (KCC), the claims and noticing agent for the Debtor in the above-

captioned case. 

On January 6, 2022, at my direction and under my supervision, employees of 

KCC caused to be served the following document via First Class Mail upon the 

service list attached hereto as Exhibit A: 

 Reorganized Debtor's Notice of Satisfaction of Certain Convenience 
Class Claims [Docket No. 2671] 

Furthermore, on January 6, 2022, at my direction and under my supervision, 

employees of KCC caused to be served the following document via First Class Mail 

upon the service list attached hereto as Exhibit B: 

 Certification of Counsel Regarding No Unresolved Responses to 
Reorganized Debtors' Notices of Satisfaction of Claims [Related Docket 
Nos. 2667, 2669-2670, 2672-73] [Docket No. 2689] 

 
1 The Remaining Debtor in this chapter 11 case, along with the last four digits of the Remaining 
Debtor’s federal tax identification number, as applicable, is Astria Health (9675). The Remaining 
Debtor’s corporate headquarters and service address is 1806 Yakima Valley Highway, Suite B, 
Sunnyside, WA 98944. 
 

 
UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 
EASTERN DISTRICT OF WASHINGTON 

 

19-01189-WLH11    Doc 2746    Filed 01/07/22    Entered 01/07/22 17:42:08     Pg 1 of 10

¨1¤z+y6!'     "`«

1901189220107000000000002

Docket #2746  Date Filed: 01/07/2022



 

- 2 - 
 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

 

Furthermore, on January 6, 2022, at my direction and under my supervision, 

employees of KCC caused to be served the following document via First Class Mail 

upon the service list attached hereto as Exhibit C: 

 Certification of Counsel Regarding No Unresolved Responses to 
Reorganized Debtor’s Omnibus Objection to Certain Claims Asserting 
Administrative and/or Priority Treatment with Request to (A) Reclassify 
as General Unsecured Claims, (B) Reduce and Reclassify as General 
Unsecured Claims, and/or (C) Disallow and Expunge [Docket No. 2706] 

Furthermore, on January 6, 2022, at my direction and under my supervision, 

employees of KCC caused to be served the following document via First Class Mail 

upon the service list attached hereto as Exhibit D: 

 Initial Order re: Reorganized Debtor’s Notice of Satisfaction of Certain 
Convenience Class Claims [Docket No. 2719] 

I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct. 

Dated: January 7, 2022 
 
             
         /s/ Priscilla Romero     
        Priscilla Romero 
        KCC 
        222 N. Pacific Coast 

Highway, 3rd Floor 
        El Segundo, CA 90245 
        Tel 310.823.9000 

19-01189-WLH11    Doc 2746    Filed 01/07/22    Entered 01/07/22 17:42:08     Pg 2 of 10



 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Exhibit A

19-01189-WLH11    Doc 2746    Filed 01/07/22    Entered 01/07/22 17:42:08     Pg 3 of 10



Exhibit A
Affected Party

Served via First Class Mail

CreditorName Address1 City State Zip
Corbett Winegar 875 S. Vanguard Way Meridian ID 83642

In re: Astria Health, et al.,
Case No. 19-01189 Page 1 of 1

19-01189-WLH11    Doc 2746    Filed 01/07/22    Entered 01/07/22 17:42:08     Pg 4 of 10



 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Exhibit B

19-01189-WLH11    Doc 2746    Filed 01/07/22    Entered 01/07/22 17:42:08     Pg 5 of 10



Exhibit B
Supplemental Limited Mailing List

Served via First Class Mail

CreditorName Address1 City State Zip
McCommon Leasing Company 3118 211th Avenue NE Sammamish WA 98074

In re: Astria Health, et al.,
Case No. 19-01189 Page 1 of 1

19-01189-WLH11    Doc 2746    Filed 01/07/22    Entered 01/07/22 17:42:08     Pg 6 of 10



 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Exhibit C

19-01189-WLH11    Doc 2746    Filed 01/07/22    Entered 01/07/22 17:42:08     Pg 7 of 10



Exhibit C
Supplemental Limited Mailing List

Served via First Class Mail

CreditorName Address1 City State Zip
Space Investment Partners 17475 Gillette Ave Irvine CA 92614

In re: Astria Health, et al.,
Case No. 19-01189 Page 1 of 1

19-01189-WLH11    Doc 2746    Filed 01/07/22    Entered 01/07/22 17:42:08     Pg 8 of 10



 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Exhibit D

19-01189-WLH11    Doc 2746    Filed 01/07/22    Entered 01/07/22 17:42:08     Pg 9 of 10



Exhibit D
Affected Parties

Served via First Class Mail

CreditorName Address1 City State Zip
Baljit K. Sharma, M.D. 602 No. 28th Avenue #200 Yakima WA 98902
Newton, Carrie 875 S. Vanguard Way Meridian ID 83642
VIDACARE 3015 Carrington Mill Boulevard Morrisville NC 27560

In re: Astria Health, et al.,
Case No. 19-01189 Page 1 of 1

19-01189-WLH11    Doc 2746    Filed 01/07/22    Entered 01/07/22 17:42:08     Pg 10 of 10




