		Docket #2746 Date Filed: 01/07/2022		
1 2 3	UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT EASTERN DISTRICT OF WASHINGTON			
3 4 5 6 7	IN RE: ASTRIA HEALTH, Remaining Debtor. ¹	Lead Case No. 19-01189-11 Jointly Administered SUPPLEMENTAL CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE		
8 9 10 11 12	Consultants LLC (KCC), the claim captioned case.	nd say that I am employed by Kurtzman Carson s and noticing agent for the Debtor in the above-		
13 14 15 16	On January 6, 2022, at my direction and under my supervision, employees of KCC caused to be served the following document via First Class Mail upon the service list attached hereto as <u>Exhibit A</u> :			
17 18	 Reorganized Debtor's Notice of Satisfaction of Certain Convenience Class Claims [Docket No. 2671] Furthermore, on January 6, 2022, at my direction and under my supervision, 			
19 20		rved the following document via First Class Mail		
 21 22 23 24 25 		egarding No Unresolved Responses to ces of Satisfaction of Claims [Related Docket -73] [Docket No. 2689]		
26 27 28	Debtor's federal tax identification number	11 case, along with the last four digits of the Remaining er, as applicable, is Astria Health (9675). The Remaining vice address is 1806 Yakima Valley Highway, Suite B,		
19-01	189-WLH11 Doc 2746 Filed 01/07	- 1 - 190118922010700000000002 /22 Entered 01/07/22 17:42:08 Pg 1 of 10		

1	Furthermore, on January 6, 2022, at my direction and under my supervision,			
2	employees of KCC caused to be served the following document via First Class Mail			
3	upon the service list attached hereto as Exhibit C :			
4				
5	 Certification of Counsel Regarding No Unresolved Responses to Reorganized Debtor's Omnibus Objection to Certain Claims Asserting 			
6	Administrative and/or Priority Treatment with Request to (A) Reclassify			
7	as General Unsecured Claims, (B) Reduce and Reclassify as General Unsecured Claims, and/or (C) Disallow and Expunge [Docket No. 2706]			
8	Furthermore, on January 6, 2022, at my direction and under my supervision,			
9	employees of KCC caused to be served the following document via First Class Mail			
10	upon the service list attached hereto as $Exhibit D$:			
11				
12	• Initial Order re: Reorganized Debtor's Notice of Satisfaction of Certain			
13	Convenience Class Claims [Docket No. 2719]			
14	I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.			
15	Dated: January 7, 2022			
16				
17	/s/ Priscilla Romero			
18	Priscilla Romero KCC			
19	222 N. Pacific Coast			
20	Highway, 3rd Floor El Segundo, CA 90245			
21	Tel 310.823.9000			
22				
23				
24				
25				
26				
27				
28				
	- 2 -			
19-01	189-WLH11 Doc 2746 Filed 01/07/22 Entered 01/07/22 17:42:08 Pg 2 of 10			

Exhibit A

19-01189-WLH11 Doc 2746 Filed 01/07/22 Entered 01/07/22 17:42:08 Pg 3 of 10

Exhibit A Affected Party Served via First Class Mail

CreditorName	Address1	City	State	Zip
Corbett Winegar	875 S. Vanguard Way	Meridian	ID	83642

In re: Astria Health, et al., Case No. 19-01189

Page 1 of 1

Exhibit B

19-01189-WLH11 Doc 2746 Filed 01/07/22 Entered 01/07/22 17:42:08 Pg 5 of 10

Exhibit B Supplemental Limited Mailing List Served via First Class Mail

CreditorName	Address1	City	State	Zip
McCommon Leasing Company	3118 211th Avenue NE	Sammamish	WA	98074

In re: Astria Health, et al., Case No. 19-01189

Page 1 of 1

Exhibit C

19-01189-WLH11 Doc 2746 Filed 01/07/22 Entered 01/07/22 17:42:08 Pg 7 of 10

Exhibit C Supplemental Limited Mailing List Served via First Class Mail

CreditorName	Address1	City	State	Zip
Space Investment Partners	17475 Gillette Ave	Irvine	CA	92614

In re: Astria Health, et al., Case No. 19-01189

Page 1 of 1

Exhibit D

19-01189-WLH11 Doc 2746 Filed 01/07/22 Entered 01/07/22 17:42:08 Pg 9 of 10

Exhibit D Affected Parties Served via First Class Mail

CreditorName	Address1	City	State	Zip
Baljit K. Sharma, M.D.	602 No. 28th Avenue #200	Yakima	WA	98902
Newton, Carrie	875 S. Vanguard Way	Meridian	ID	83642
VIDACARE	3015 Carrington Mill Boulevard	Morrisville	NC	27560